BRACKNELL FOREST COUNCIL

LOCAL AUTHORITIES (EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS) (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2012

NOTICE OF KEY DECISION

Notice is hereby given that the Executive is to be asked to make a key decision on 21 May 2024 in respect of the following:

TITLE: Approval of the Youth Strategy 2024-2027

SERVICE AREA: People

PURPOSE OF DECISION:

To approve the Council's Youth Strategy 2024-27.

The Strategy sets out the Council's vision to create a clear youth offer over the next 3 years. Five key ambitions form the foundations for the delivery of the strategy. They are essential in helping young people develop the confidence and resilience to improve their life chances, transition to adulthood, and engage meaningfully with their communities and wider society.

The new Youth Strategy will support the council plan by supporting more young people to be active citizens, who are able to thrive in the place where they live. The Youth Strategy reflects the Council's drive for an early intervention and prevention approach.

The strategy supports the Executive's manifesto commitment to support youth services.

ISSUE REFERENCE: 1120842

The Executive will be considering a report prepared by or on behalf of the Executive Director: People. A copy of the report and any other documents will be available for inspection on the Council's web site or at Time Square, Market Street, Bracknell, RG12 1JD (when the offices are open).

Further information can be obtained from Audrey Johnson, Assistant Director: Early Help & Communities, Donna Leedham, Head of Early Help, Grainne Siggins, Executive Director People, audrey.johnson@bracknell-forest.gov.uk, donna.leedham@bracknell-forest.gov.uk, grainne.siggins@bracknell-forest.gov.uk.

NB: The report together with any other documents being considered (unless they contain exempt information) will be available for inspection 5 clear days before the decision is taken by the Executive in Democratic Services, Time Square, Market Street, Bracknell, RG12 1JD or on the Council's web site. Copies may be requested from Democratic Services, but a fee will be payable.

DATE OF NOTICE: 26 April 2024